506789486 07/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6836305

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHIWEN MA	07/26/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLIANCE FOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY, LLC	
Street Address:	15013 DENVER WEST PARKWAY	
City:	GOLDEN	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17386759

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)384-7499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3033847571

Email: ipdocketing@nrel.gov

Correspondent Name: ALLIANCE FOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY, LLC

Address Line 1: 15013 DENVER WEST PARKWAY
Address Line 4: GOLDEN, COLORADO 80401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NREL 20-24	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY RONZONE	
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Ronzone/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2021	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 1

source=20-24_Combined_Assignment_Declaration_MA#page1.tif

PATENT 506789486 REEL: 057013 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 07/28/2021

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention: METHODS AND SY: USE IN BUILDINGS	STEMS FOR THERMAL ENERG APPLICATIONS	GY STORAGE AND THEIR
the application i	eclaration are directed to (check one identified above by the attorney doct all Application Number, filed	ket no, and title of invention
	ASSIC	INMENT
		iency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named
Name of Assignee:	Alliance for Sustainable Energy,	LLC
Address of Assignee:	15013 Denver West Parkway, G	olden, CO 80401
embodiment thereof, in and all countries of the including any and all a and all patents granted said invention, includir successors, or assigns t	the United States and all foreign or world and through the Patent Coope pplications claiming priority thereto in the United States and all countrie ng any and all reissues or extensions	nd to the above-identified invention in any form or nuntries, including applications for patents in the United States eration Treaty and/or the European Patent Convention, such as divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any sof the world that may issue on any such applications or for thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its or which any and all such patents may be granted as fully and its Assignment not been made.
	request the Director of the U.S. Pate d ASSIGNEE, its successors, or ass	ent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of igns in accordance herewith.
		ed right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned ment or instrument in conflict herewith.
all information known make all rightful oaths, by said ASSIGNEE, its including divisions and reissues or extensions,	to me relating to said invention or p , testify in any legal proceedings, an s successors, legal representatives, o l continuations thereof and to any ar	d ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns atent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, d perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable r assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application d all patents that may be granted therefor or thereon, including or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal sing patents for said invention.
DECLARATION	<u>4</u>	
As a below named inve	entor, I hereby declare that:	
The above-identified ap	pplication was made or authorized to	be made by me.
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint	inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
or imprisonment of not	t more than five (5) years, or both.	e in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
Signature: 2/10	ven Ma	7/26/2021
Inventor: Zhiwen MA		DATE

PATENT REEL: 057013 FRAME: 0541